
 
 
 

 
 

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE PARNAMIRIM - 2022
ANEXO 09 - DEMONSTRATIVO DAS DESPESAS POR ÓRGÃO E FUNÇÕES
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UNIDAD
E

LEGI
SLA
TIVA

ADMIN
ISTRA
ÇÃO

SEG
URA
NÇA
PÚB
LIC
A

ASSI
STÊ
NCIA
SOCI
AL

PRE
VIDÊ
NCIA
SOCI
AL

SAÚ
DE

TR
AB
AL
HO

EDU
CAÇ
ÃO

C
UL
TU
R
A

DIR
EIT
OS
DA
CID
AD
ANI
A

UR
BA
NIS
MO

HA
BIT
AÇ
ÃO

SAN
EAM
ENT

O

GE
ST
ÃO
AM
BIE
NT
AL

CIÊN
CIA
E

TEC
NOL
OGI
A

AGRI
CULT
URA

IN
DÚ
ST
RI
A

CO
MÉ
RCI
O E
SE
RVI
ÇO
S

COMU
NICAÇ
ÕES

E
N
E
R
GI
A

TRA
NSP
ORT

E

DE
SP
OR
TO
E

LA
ZE
R

EN
CA
RG
OS
ES
PE
CIA
IS

T O
T A
L

Gabinete
Civil

0,00
17.366.8

29,13
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00

17.36
6.829,

13

GABINET
E DO
VICE-
PREFEIT
O

0,00
319.775,

01
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00

319.7
75,01

PROCUR
ADORIA
GERAL
DO
MUNICIPI
O

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

CONTRO
LADORIA
GERAL
DO
MUNICIPI
O

0,00
1.232.99

9,53
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00

1.232.
999,5

3

SEC.
MUN. DE
PLANEJA
MENTO E
FINANÇA
S

0,00
25.615.2

57,33
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00

25.61
5.257,

33

SEC.
MUN. DE
ADMINIST
RAÇÃO E
RECURS
OS
HUMANO
S

0,00
11.868.0

62,05
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00

11.86
8.062,

05

FUNDO
DE
CAPACIT
AÇÃO,
APERF. E
REAPARE

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00



LHAMENT
O

SEC.
MUN. DE
TRIBUTA
ÇÃO

0,00
11.538.0

74,78
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00

11.53
8.074,

78

SEC.
MUN. DE
LIMPEZA
URBANA

0,00
3.147.20

7,84
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00
40.79
8.622

,61
0,00 0,00

383.
160,

00
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00
44.32

8.990,
45

FUNDO
MUNICIP
AL DE
SAÚDE

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
252.9
80.77
6,34

0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00
252.9
80.77
6,34

SECRETA
RIA
MUNICIP
AL DE
EDUCAÇ
ÃO

0,00
88.494,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

218.8
72.65
7,88

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00

218.9
61.15
1,88

FUNDO
MUNICIP
AL DE
ASSISTÊ
NCIA
SOCIAL

0,00 0,00 0,00
24.53
8.351,

68
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00

24.53
8.351,

68

FUNDO
DA
INFÂNCIA
E DO
ADOLESC
ENTE -
FIA

0,00 0,00 0,00
1.353.
174,9

8
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00

1.353.
174,9

8

FUNDO
DE
ASSISTÊ
NCIA AOS
CONSEL
HOS

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

SEC.
MUN. DE
SERVIÇO
S
URBANO
S

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00

32.70
2.657

,39
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00
32.70

2.657,
39

SEC.
MUN. DE
SEGURA
NÇA,
DEFESA
SOCIAL E
MOB.
URB

0,00
777.472,

96

2.224.
042,5

0
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00
17.10
0,00

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0

12.367
.379,8

6
0,00 0,00

15.38
5.995,

32

SEC.
MUN. DE
MEIO
AMBIENT
E E
DESENV
OLVIMEN
TO

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00

443.2
73,00

0,00 0,00
5.73
4.47
4,74

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00

6.177.
747,7

4

SEC.
MUN. DE
OBRAS
PÚBLICA
S E
SANEAM
ENTO

0,00
7.031.51

5,60
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00
19.20
1.975

,46
0,00

20.933
.388,1

1
0,00

249.7
25,00

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00

47.41
6.604,

17



SECRETA
RIA M. DE
ASSISTE
NCIA
SOCIAL

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00

933.6
98,21

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00

933.6
98,21

SECRETA
RIA
MUNICIP
AL DE
ESPORTE
E LAZER

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00
3.35
9.58
0,80

0,00
3.359.
580,8

0

SECRETA
RIA MUN.
DE
TURISMO
E
DESENV
OLVIMEN
TO

0,00
653.263,

94
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

61.
580
,00

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00

32.9
28,7

3
0,00

747.7
72,67

SECRETA
RIA MUN.
DE
HABITAÇ
ÃO E
REG.
FUNDIÁRI
A

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00

2.980
.508,

01
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,0
0

0,00 0,00 0,00
2.980.
508,0

1

FUNDAÇ
ÃO
PARNAMI
RIM DE
CULTURA

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

744
.43
5,2

8

0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,0

0
0,00 0,00 0,00

744.4
35,28


